of IFRS 15 on 1 January 2018 (3,491)

Attributable to owners of the Company (3,491)

Chanhigh Holdings Limited 81

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018

3. ADOPTION OF NEW AND REVISED INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS
(continued)

(a) Application of new and revised IFRSs (continued)

IFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers  (continued)

The following tables summarise the estimated impact of adoption of IFRS 15 on the Group’s

consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2018, by comparing the amounts

reported under IFRS 15 in these consolidated financial statements with estimates of the hypothetical

amounts that would have been recognised under IAS 18 and IAS 11 if those superseded standards had

continued to apply to 2018 instead of IFRS 15. These tables show only those line items impacted by the

adoption of IFRS 15:

Note

Amounts

reported in

accordance

with IFRS 15

Hypothetical

amounts under

IAS 18 and 11

Estimated

impact

of adoption

of IFRS 15

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

As at 31 December 2018

Consolidated statement

 of financial position (extract)

Gross amount due from

 contract customers (i) — 834,555 834,555

Contract assets (i), (ii) 824,942 (834,555) (9,613)

Receipts in advance (i) — 29,404 29,404

Gross amount due

 to contract customers (i) — 32,942 32,942

Contract liabilities (i) 62,346 (62,346) —

Current tax liabilities (ii) 104,247 106,650 (2,403)

Retained earnings (ii) 314,006 321,216 (7,210)

For the year ended

 31 December 2018

Consolidated statement

 of profit or loss (extract)

Revenue (ii) 733,430 738,388 (4,958)

Income tax expenses (ii) (10,747) (11,986) 1,239

ANNUAL REPORT 201882

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018

3. ADOPTION OF NEW AND REVISED INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS
(continued)

(a) Application of new and revised IFRSs (continued)

IFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers  (continued)

(i) Reclassifications were made as at 1 January 2018 to be consistent with the terminology under

IFRS 15:

Previously, contract balances relating to construction contracts in progress were presented in

the consolidated statement of financial position under “Gross amounts due from customers